



BID TABULATION

2025 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 10:00 am, Wednesday, June 11, 2025

				E. Meier Contracting, Inc.		Spencer Contracting Company		Ford Asphalt Company		Asphalt Services LLC		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
402001A	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	14,500	\$ 3.75	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 59,015.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 63,075.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 64,670.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,000	\$ 96.00	\$192,000.00	\$ 96.52	\$193,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$220,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 117.10	\$234,200.00
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	1,450	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.50
502001A	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8" THICK)	SY	400	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 113.46	\$ 45,384.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 145.75	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 148.94	\$ 59,576.00
604201A	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 64.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
609100A	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER (VARIOUS WIDTHS)	LF	550	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 74.69	\$ 41,079.50
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,072.50	\$ 7,072.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 28.31	\$ 1,415.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 79.61	\$ 3,980.50
613500A	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	150	\$ 159.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 82.49	\$ 12,373.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 113.32	\$ 16,998.00
619000A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 17,393.75	\$ 17,393.75	\$ 12,610.50	\$ 12,610.50	\$ 11,784.00	\$ 11,784.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00
619999A	MOBILIZATION (MILLING)	LS	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,446.00	\$ 5,446.00
608110A	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (3" TYPE 'C' MIX)	LS	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180.77	\$ 9,038.50
				E. Meier Contracting, Inc.		Spencer Contracting Company		Ford Asphalt Company		Asphalt Services LLC		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
Total Bid:				\$ 383,059.50		\$ 384,221.25		\$ 430,000.00		\$ 438,234.00		\$ 471,553.00	

Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words.
Price written in words governs.
Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.



BID TABULATION

2025 Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing Project

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 10:00 am, Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Byrne and Jones Construction		West Contracting		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
402001A	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
402001A	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	14,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 62,350.00
405001A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,000	\$ 105.00	\$210,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$230,000.00	\$ 122.47	\$244,940.00
407001	TACK COAT	GAL	1,450	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 9,497.50
502001A	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8" THICK)	SY	400	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 170.63	\$ 68,252.00
604201A	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00
609100A	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER (VARIOUS WIDTHS)	LF	550	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 79.27	\$ 43,598.50
612001A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,280.00	\$ 22,280.00
613500A	PARTIAL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00
613500A	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	150	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 32,700.00
619000A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 11,640.00
619999A	MOBILIZATION (MILLING)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00
608110A	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (3" TYPE 'C' MIX)	LS	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 7,950.00
Total Bid:				Byrne and Jones Construction		West Contracting		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	
				\$ 476,450.00		\$ 498,475.00		\$ 518,998.00	

- Denotes discrepancy between price written in number and words.
Price written in words governs.
- Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.